
7t"r'/(*-,
SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

(^
THIRD SEMESTER B.SC. NURSING UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEBRUARY 2023

Reg. No.
Remarks(Theory &

GPLG

Adult Health Nursing r with rntegrated pathophysiorogy incruding BGLS modure
(N-AHN 0) 215)

GPLG

7

PRACTICAL

TOT

100

52

IA

Marks

lb

2

Marks

"WITHHELD

UM

26

CR:

GPLG

7

TOT

50

THEORY

IA

Marks

15

UM

Marks

CR:

Applied Microbiology & lnfection Control
including Safety

(MtcR201)

GPLG

3

TOT

100

THEORY

Marks

NE

IA

25

UM

Marks

75

CR:

202109001
202109002
2021 09003

215"

rN "N-AHN O 21s"

IN "MICR2O1'& "N-AHN

PASSNANAb

C

c
65

28

31

"vl/ITHHELD
-WITHHELD

32

a1

30

6

C

62

50

16

15

'15

46

42

6

6

B

B

67

q?

69

tt

16

16

50

202109004
202109005
2021 09006
202109007
2021 09008
202109009

rN "MrcR201" & "N-AHN (t) 215"

rN "N-AHN (t) 21s"

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

6

6

5

7

5

6

6

B

B

C

B

c
B+

B

ot

62

66

52

to

59

bb

OJ

JI

1E

25

40

30

33

33

"WITHHELD

31

26

aa

JO

29

30

6

6

6

t

6

B

B

B

c
B

B

61

40

62

43

69

56

61

6't

16

IJ

15

't3

20

16

17

16

45

47

49

40

44

45

6

5

7

7

7

A

B

C

B+

B+

c
B+

69

52

73

44

71

70

64

17

16

13

20

14

16

't7

52

JV

57

51

43

54

47

202109011
202109012
202109013
202109014
202109016

0901 7
202109018
202109019
202109021
202109022
202109024
202109025
202109027

6

7

7

q

B

B+

B+

c
c

61

73

78

55

54

NE

18

16

19

13

15

43

57

59

42

39

143
52

a
43

40

16

18

20

'15

'15

17

59

70

72

58

59

57

c
B+

B+

c
c
c

7

7

32

32

34

30

32

34

33

34

37

25

27

34

65

66

71

55

59

68

B

B

B+

c
B

b

6

7

5

5

6

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

PASS tN "N-AHN (t) 21s,'

lenss
PASS

PASS

PASS

Arpana Tamang

Jr. Assistant

Sikkim Manipal University

Dr. Deepanjali Rai

Asst. Controller of Exams (Med.)
Sikkim Manipal University

Dr. Keerthilatha M Pai

Controller of Examinations

Sikkim Manipal University

\bPo"'3#

B

1

?q
-:,Or,

A

2021

B

5

6

5

B

(
c

E

oHnJ t'



) SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY )
THIRD SEMESTER B.SC. NURSING UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION FEBRUARY 2023

., d

Reg. No.

1 2

Remarks

Applied Microbiology & lnfection Control
including Safety

(MrcR2ol)

Adult Health Nursing I with lntegrated pathophysiology including BCLS module
(N-AHN (r) 21s)

CR: 3 CR: 7 CR: 7 TOTAL
(Theory &
Practical)THEORY THEORY PRACTICAL

UM IA
TOT

LG GP

UM IA
TOT

LG GP

UM IA
TOT

LG GP LG GPMarks
Obtained

Marks
Obtained

Marks
Obtained

Marks
Obtained

Marks
Obtained

Marks
Obtained

75 25 100 75 25 100 50 50 100

202109029 40 IJ A? 14 56 C 2A 27 bJ a 6 NA NA PASS

202109033 17 7A B+ 7 47 17 64 B 6 Jt) e7 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09039 45 17 62 a 6 38 16 54 C 34 64 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109040 4A t3 5 NE PASS IN "MICR2O1''

202109044 15 61 a 6 44 18 62 B 6 JJ 68 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109046 42 16 c 44 16 60 B A 34 66 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109047 47 15 62 B b 44 11 61 B 6 30 62 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109048 48 18 66 B 6 46 17 63 B b ct 35 66 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09050 "WTHHELD

2021090s1 19 71 B+ 7 E' 19 71 B+ 7 38 69 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09053 49 '19 68 B 6 tt 70 B+ 7 32 Jb oo B o NA NA PASS

202109054 42 14 56 c 45 14 59 c 29 30 59 c 5 NA NA PASS

2021 09058 *wlTHHELD

2021 09060 39 13 52 C E 45 16 61 B 6 34 30 64 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109061 "WITHHELD

2021 09065 53 20 /c B+ 7 53 20 73 B+ 7 33 38 71 B+ 7 NA NA PASS

2021 09066 47 17 64 B 6 43 17 60 B 6 37 35 72 B+ 7 NA NA PASS o

2021 09069 NE 43 14 57 c q 28 30 58 C 5 NA NA PASS rN "N-AHN (r) 21s"

202109070 47 17 64 B A 45 18 63 B 6 32 34 bb B 6 NA NA PASS

202109071 51 19 70 B+ 7 47 19 66 B 35 37 72 B+ 7 NA NA PASS

202109072 42 18 60 B 6 51 19 70 B+ 7 32 35 67 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109074 45 '19 64 B 6 48 18 66 B 6 Jb 35 71 B+ 7 NA NA PASS
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Reg. No.

1 2

Remarks

Applied Microbiology & lnfection Control
including Safety

(MrcR2or)

Adult Health Nursing I with lntegrated pathophysiology including BCLS module
(N-AHN (t) 215)

CR: 3 CR: 7 CR: 7 TOTAL
(Theory &
Practical)THEORY THEORY PRACTICAL

UM IA
TOT

LG GP

UM IA
TOT

LG GP

UM IA
TOT

LG GP LG GP
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained

75 25 100 75 25 100 50 50 '100

202109075 51 69 B 6 4e 18 64 B 6 29 34 bJ D 6 NA NA PASS

202149077 JO 14 52 c q ?o 52 L 5 25 28 t2 C q NA NA PASS

202109078 45 16 ct B 6 16 58 C 5 28 JI qo C NA NA PASS

202109079 CI tt 68 B 6 44 to 60 B 6 31 64 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09080 47 t3 62 B 6 46 14 60 B 6 31 28 <o C 5 NA NA PASS

2021 09081 NE 39 13 52 C 27 C 5 NA NA PASS lN "N-AHN (l) 21s"

202109082 58 18 76 B+ 7 46 19 65 B b 31 69 B b NA NA PASS

2021 09083 19 76 B+ 49 19 68 B 6 70 B+ 7 NA NA PASS

202109085 54 17 71 B+ 7 47 18 65 B 6 34 66 B t) NA NA PASS

2021 09086 "wlTHHELD

202109087 18 65 B 6 46 19 65 B 6 35 70 B+ 7 NA NA PASS

2021 09088 45 16 61 B 6 40 16 56 C E 33 30 63 B o NA NA PASS

2021 09089 42 16 58 c 5 44 16 60 B b 28 aa 60 B o NA NA PASS

202109091 41 1a 54 c (
43 15 58 c 5 30 31 61 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09093 40 '15 c 5 40 15 55 ,C 5 25 30 EC c 5 NA NA PASS

202109094 54 tl 71 B+ 7 49 20 69 B 6 a4 JO 67 B 6 NA NA PASS
a

2021 09095 41 '15 56 c 45 16 5'l B o 33 66 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09096 47 17 64 B 6 44 '15 (o c 5 aa 33 65 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109097 56 16 72 B+ 7 42 16 58 c 5 32 33 65 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09098 42 15 57 c 5 47 14 61 B 6 cz 29 61 B 6 NA NA PASS

2021 09099 Jd 15
E' c 5 39 IJ 3l c 27 28 55 C 5 NA NA PASS

202109101 38 15 53 c 5 40 13 53 c q 25 26 51 c 5 NA NA PASS
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Reg. No.

1 2

Remarks

Applied Microbiology & lnfection Control
including Safety

(MtcR201)

Adult Health Nursing I with lntegrated pathophysiology including BCLS module
(N-AHN (r) 215)

CR: 3 CR: 7 CR: 7 TOTAL
(Theory &
Practical)

THEORY THEORY PRACTICAL

UM IA
TOT

LG GP

UM IA
TOT

LG GP

UM IA
TOT

LG GP LG GP
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
Marks

Obtained
75 25 100 75 25 100 50 50 100

242109102 49 66 B 6 49 16 65 B 6 28 61 B 6 NA NA PASS

202109103 51 i7 68 B 6 47 tt 64 B 6 66 B 6 NA NA PASS

Letter Grade
Grade
Point

Percentage
of Marks

O (Outstandino) 10 100%

A+ (Excellent) o 90-99 990/"

A (Verv Good) 80-89.99%

B+ (Good) 7 70-79.99yo

B (Above Averaoe) o 60-69.99%

C (Averaoe'l E 50-59.99%

P (Pass) 4 40-49.990/0

F (Fail) 0

For Nursing Courses and all other courses - Pass is at C Grade (5 grade point) 50% and above
For English & electives - Pass is at P Grade (4 grade point) 40% and above

Abbreviation:

CM: End Semester College Examination Marks, UM: End Semester University Examination Marks, lA: lnternalAssesment, TOT: Total

CR: Credit, LG: Letter Grade, GP: Grade Point

NA: NotApplicable, NE: NOT ELIGIBLE
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